

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: ANNUAL STORM SEWER REPAIR CONTRACT 2011

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: February 10, 2011 Time: 11:00 a.m.

Attended by: J. Smith, S. Reeise, C. Robertson, S. Stapleton

Proposal Guarantee

Terms

				J.C. Dillon, Inc. P.O. Box 3590 Peoria, IL 61615		Wiegand & Storrer, Inc. P.O. Box 2068 East Peoria, IL 61611		Millennia Professional Services 850 N. Main Morton, IL 61550		Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc. 420 Pinecrest Drive East Peoria, IL 61611		Hoerr Construction 1601-D W Luthy Dr Peoria, IL 61615	
Item#	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Lowboy Including Both Permits and Paid Driver	Hour	4	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$132.00	\$528.00
3	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Driver	Hour	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$94.00	\$7,520.00	\$79.20	\$6,336.00
5	Trench Box and Sheets	Daily	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$154.00	\$154.00
6	Backhoe (CAT 416E, 420E, 430E, 450E or Equivalent; 74Hp to 124Hp)	Hour	16	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
7	Small Wheel Loader (CAT 924H, 924Hz, 928Hz, 930H or Equivalent; 128Hp to 149Hp)	Hour	48	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$62.00	\$2,976.00
10	Medium Hydraulic Excavator (CAT 325D L, 328D LCR, 330D L, or Equivalent; 201Hp to 268Hp)	Hour	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00
12	Ram-X Compactor	Hour	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00
14	Small Track-Type Tractor (CAT D3K, D4K, D5K or Equivalent; 70Hp to 96Hp)	Hour	40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$60.00	\$2,000.00	\$99.00	\$3,960.00
20	Landscaping Tractor with Accessories (JD302 or Equivalent)	Hour	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$31.00	\$620.00
23	Cut Off Saw	Hour	8	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$6.00	\$48.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$11.00	\$88.00
25	Per Inch of Depth Saw Cutting Concrete by Subcontractor	LF	75	\$0.45	\$33.75	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.30	\$22.50	\$0.60	\$45.00	\$0.28	\$21.00
28	Concrete Saw, 14 hp (Including Saw Blade)	Hour	2	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
29	Plate Compactor	Hour	16	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$5.75	\$92.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$14.00	\$224.00
31	Electric Generator	Hour	8	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.75	\$46.00	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$14.00	\$112.00
32	Chain Saw	Hour	4	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$5.75	\$23.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
34	Flat Bed Truck (Greater Than One Ton) with Driver	Hour	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$96.50	\$772.00
36	Rotating Hammer	Hour	8	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$32.00	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$15.00	\$120.00
37	Borrow Excavation	CY	160	\$0.10	\$16.00	\$0.10	\$16.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00
46	Gabions, PVC Coated, 3'x3'x6'	Each	3	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$94.00	\$282.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$94.60	\$283.80
47	Slope Mattress 12'x6'x12 "	Each	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$181.50	\$181.50
48	Performance Bond	Per\$1000	400	\$0.10	\$40.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$14.40	\$5,760.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
49	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	535	\$0.28	\$149.80	\$0.30	\$160.50	\$0.35	\$187.25	\$0.85	\$454.75	\$0.66	\$353.10
50	Fence (Erosion Control)	Feet	30	\$0.30	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.40	\$12.00	\$0.95	\$28.50	\$0.30	\$9.00
51	Inlet and Pipe Protection	Each	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
59	Barricade, Type One	Daily	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$0.85	\$12.75
61	Road Construction Ahead Sign	Daily	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$2.75	\$5.50
73	Skid Steer Loader (CAT 216B, 226B, 232B, 236B, 242B, 246C, 252B, 256C, 262C, 272C or Equivalent; 47Hp to 90Hp)	Hour	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$40.25	\$2,415.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
74	Material Box	Daily	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$94.00	\$940.00
77	Laborer	Hour	160	\$72.00	\$11,520.00	\$74.00	\$11,840.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$73.00	\$11,680.00	\$70.50	\$11,280.00
78	Operator	Hour	240	\$79.00	\$18,960.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$78.00	\$18,720.00	\$84.00	\$20,160.00	\$80.50	\$19,320.00
79	Foreman	Hour	80	\$76.00	\$6,080.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$87.00	\$6,960.00	\$90.50	\$7,240.00
81	Cement Mason	Hour	8	\$2.00	\$16.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
107	Flowable Backfill (CLSM)	CY	150	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$40.25	\$6,037.50	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.10	\$6,765.00
109	CA-6 Granular Backfill	Ton	1	\$10.50	\$10.50	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$14.95	\$14.95	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.35	\$9.35
110	FA-1 Sand Backfill	CY	3	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$20.70	\$62.10	\$7.00	\$21.00	\$10.45	\$31.35
117	IDOT Class SI Portland Cement Concrete (Standard)	CY	1.5	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$135.00	\$86.25	\$129.38	\$82.00	\$123.00	\$83.82	\$125.73
120	Rip Rap, RR3	Ton	12.2	\$20.00	\$244.00	\$20.00	\$244.00	\$25.00	\$305.00	\$32.00	\$390.40	\$19.31	\$235.58
123	Sodding	SY	602	\$1.00	\$602.00	\$1.00	\$602.00	\$1.65	\$993.30	\$1.50	\$903.00	\$3.30	\$1,986.60
125	Seeding, Lawn Seed	LB	0.25	\$2.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$2.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$2.20	\$0.55
126	Top Soil	Ton	3	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$11.50	\$34.50	\$12.00	\$36.00	\$16.78	\$50.34
127	6 oz Woven Geotextile Fabric	SY	8	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.70	\$5.60	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.86	\$6.88
194	Storm Sewer, 12" Dia. CPVC Class B	Feet	274	\$0.05	\$13.70	\$0.10	\$27.40	\$6.75	\$1,849.50	\$9.00	\$2,466.00	\$6.33	\$1,734.42
196	Inlet, Ty. G-1 @ 4' Depth, (Frame, Grate, and Hood, Neenah R-3246A)	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$448.50	\$448.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$869.00	\$869.00
197	Manhole, Ty. 'A', 4' Dia. W/ Ty. 8 Grate IDOT Standard 604036-02	Each	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$787.75	\$2,363.25	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,081.30	\$3,243.90
198	Fence Removal & Reinstallation	Feet	103	\$1.00	\$103.00	\$1.00	\$103.00	\$5.00	\$515.00	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	\$14.80	\$1,524.40
199	Protective Coat	SY	1	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.15	\$1.15	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$16.50	\$16.50
200	Tree Removal (Over 15" Unit Dia.)	Unit	64	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$29.40	\$1,881.60	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$55.00	\$3,520.00
As Read:				\$61,014.35		\$69,569.15		\$70,494.46		\$89,795.40		\$98,519.33	
As Corrected:				\$61,014.35		\$69,569.15		\$71,054.46		\$90,635.40		\$98,006.25	